



Product Specification

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Brand name | Plant Protein Bar – Cacao Orange |
| Manufactured by | Vivostore Ltd, Queensmead Court Bristol Road, Winscombe, BS25 1PR, UK www.vivolife.co.uk hello@vivolife.co.uk |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Product type | Protein Bar |
| Form | Bar |
| Packaging type | BPA Free Wrapper – Metalised OPP (recyclable) |
| Shelf life | As stated on product |
| Net weight | 65g |
| Serving size | 65g |
| Direction of use | Open and consume within 24 hours |
| Recommended daily intake | 1 per day |
| Storage condition | Store in cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Reseal pouch after use. Keep out of reach of children. |
| Certifications | Vegan |

| | |
|-----------------------------|--|
| Quality statements | Does not contain GMO ingredients. Free from steroidal hormones and internationally controlled substances. Free from dairy, soy and alcohol. Free from animal products, by products and have not involved testing on any animals. |
| Allergen declaration | Free from allergens. The allergen information is supplied by the manufacturers of used ingredients. This product was manufactured in a facility where no food allergens are present. |
| Irradiation | This product is not irradiated. |
| Heavy Metals | Compliant with Reg (EC) 1881/2006 and 629/2008 |
| Microbial loading | Compliant with HPA guidelines on Ready to Eat Foods |



| Specification | | | |
|---------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Colour | Rich brown with visual white crispies | Odour and taste | Rich chocolate with a hint of orange |
| Heavy metals limits | | Microbiological limits | |
| Arsenic | No limit established | Total Plate Count | No limit established |
| Lead | <3 mg/kg | Yeast & Mould | < 1000 cfu/g |
| Mercury | <0.1 mg/kg | Salmonella | Neg./25g |
| Cadmium | <1 mg/kg | E.coli | < 10 cfu/g |

| Nutritional information | Typical values per 100g | Typical values per serving (65g) |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Energy | 1983kJ / 475 kcal | 1289kJ / 308 kcal |
| Fat | 26g | 17g |
| of which saturates | 7.3g | 4.7g |
| Carbohydrate | 32g | 21g |
| of which sugars | 18g | 12g |
| Fibre | 4.2g | 2.7g |
| Protein | 25g | 16g |
| Salt | 0.51g | 0.33g |

| Ingredients |
|--|
| Nuts and Seed Blend (Cashews, Almonds [Nuts], Hemp Hearts), Concentrated Grape Juice and Rice Starch, Pea Protein Isolate, Chopped Dates, Protein Crispies (Pea Protein, Rice Flour), Cocoa Butter, Peruvian Cacao Powder (4%), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Orange Oil (0.63%), Antioxidant: Tocopherols (Vitamin E), Sea Salt |

The ingredients are listed in descending order by weight.

Document Approval

| | | | |
|-------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|
| Task | Role | Name | Date |
| Approved By | Quality Administrator | Lucy Cooke | 29/02/2024 |

